05-13-2005

Form PT( (Rev. 0)	3/01)			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10	2905921	_	
	ttings		· •	locuments or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.17.04		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Crane Plastics Siding LLC		
Cran	e Plastics Company LLC	•	Internal Address: P.O. Box 1058		
l		Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1441 Univ	ersal Road	
	Secondary desired	•	City, Columbus Stat	e: Ohio zip: 43216	
	other Limited Liability Compar	ay .	Individual(s) citizenship		
1			Association		
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ached? LiYes XINo	General Partnership	**1************************************	
3. Natur	re of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
🛛	Assignment	Merger		*****************	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Limited Liabilit		
	Other		If assignee is not domicited in the Li representative designation is attack	hed: Yes No	
Execut	ion Date: August 20, 2003		(Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(a) & address	ment from assignment) s(es) attached? Year No.	
4. Appli	cation number(s) or registration r	number(\$):			
A. Tra	ademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration	-	
			2,438,973	AH H	
}		A d 494		CE 7	
6 Name	and address of party to whom o	Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X No  6. Total number of application	U Control	
	ring document should be mailed:		registrations involved;		
Name: S	Standley Law Group LLP	***************************************			
Internal	Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$</u> 40.00	
1	7,0010-001, 1,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11,11		⊠ Enclosed		
	,,,,			rged to deposit account	
			Addibited to be cita	ided to debook account	
Street A	Street Address: 495 Metro Place South, Suite 210		8. Deposit account number:		
06/18/2004 NGETACHE	00000025 2438973		19-4076 (charge any defi-	ciency in fees)	
01 FC:8521	40.00 OP	1			
City, D		Zip: 43017-53 9	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To th	ment and signature. The best of my knowledge and belic of the original document.	et, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true	
Jeffrey S. Standley, Reg. No. 34,021					
	Name of Person Signing		ignature	Date	
	Aguie of Laison grannid				
			or sheet, etcachments, and contiment:	] ' (	
L	Total Mail documents	ni number of pages standing on into to be recorded with re are il Stop A	er skeet, ettechmente, andereument: 3 equired cover sheet information to: \$2 i 0 r m o n t		
	Tour Mail docume IVI	ninumber of proper desiring counts to be recorded with real 1 Stop A	er sheet, ettechments, androcument:  Quilred cover sheet information to:  \$ \$ i 0 n m e n t  \$ \$ evices  JS Patent and		

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0771**  May-13-05 01:27pm

March 27, 2001

## ASSIGNMENT

6147925536

WHEREAS, Crane Plastics Company LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 2141 Fairwood Avenue, P.O. Box 1047, City of Columbus, State of Ohio, Zip Code 43216 ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark:

<u>Mark</u> Registration No. Registration Date

2,438,973

PREMIUM POINT (Contemporaneously filed is a Request for Alteration of Registered Mark, which alters the registered mark to PREMIUM POINTE)

WHEREAS, Crane Plastics Siding LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 1441 Universal Road, P.O. Box 1058, City of Columbus, State of Ohio, Zip Code 43216 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used:

FOR AT LEAST ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark is used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0772 made; together will all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

CRANE PLASTICS COMPANY LLC

"ASSIGNOR"

By:

STATE OF OHIO

SS.

COUNTY OF Hanblun

Before me personally appeared Michael Crane, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this  $20^{7}$ 

2003.

KINDERLY A. TRACEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-25-2006

2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003085 FRAME: 0773